# 502559468 11/06/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2605173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
RUFF PUP LIMITED	09/23/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORETRAX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	TECHNOLOGY HOUSE, MOSS ROAD
Internal Address:	GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK
City:	ABERDEEN
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	AB12 3GQ

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6830107

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 216-363-9000

Email: cschweter@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEVEN HAAS

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WPTZ 200042US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN HAAS	
Signature:	/Steven Haas/	
Date:	11/06/2013	

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC017#page1.tif source=DOC017#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031553 FRAME: 0260

OF \$40.00 6830107

### PART 2 - CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNATION

# PATENT ASSIGNATION

by

RUFF PUP LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales (1) with registered number 03906555 whose registered office is at Axholme House, North Street, Crowle, Scunthorpe, North Lincolnshire, DN17 4NB (and having a postal address of 5 Marlborough Drive, Scunthorpe, DN16 1PB, United Kingdom) (the "Assignor");

#### in favour of

(2) CORETRAX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of Scotland with registered number SC352403 whose registered office is at Technology House, Moss Road, Gateway Business Park, Aberdeen, Scotland, AB12 3GQ (the "Assignee").

#### WHEREAS

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the United Kingdom patent number GB2387612 with a filing date of 17 April 2002 the short title of which is "A Fluid Flow Switching Device" and the United States patent number 6,830,107 with a filing date of 1 May 2003 the short title of which is "Fluid Flow Switching Device" (together "the Patents")

And whereas the Assignor and Assignee are executing this present Confirmatory Assignation for recordal purposes at the UKIPO (the UK Intellectual Property Office) and the USPTO (the US Patent Office).

### NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

Pursuant to a Patent Assignation between the Assignor and the Assignee dated 23 September 2013

and in consideration of the sum set out therein, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, absolutely its whole right, title and interest, past present and future, in and to the Patents together with all rights, privileges and advantages attaching to them.

1

The Assignor also agrees, at the request and reasonable expense of the Assignee, to execute and do all such documents and things as may be necessary or proper for giving effect to the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: these presents consisting this and the preceding page are executed as follows:

Signed for and on behalf of RUFF PUP LIMITED	by its duly authorised signatory as follows:-
MIL	1. C. How &
Director /	Withess HALLES HOWES
Full name MNTHONY ACLEN	Full Name
Date of Signature 23 SEPT 2013	Address 16 APPLEBY LANE BROUGHON BUIGG IN 20 OHA
Place of Signature BROVG-ADO, BRIGG, Lins.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed for and on behalf of CORETRAX TECHN signatory as follows:-	NOLOGY LIMITED by its duly authorised
Director 20HW KENNETH PRASER MORA	Witness Chila
Full name	Full Name Sollw Mal MASS
Date of Signature <b>27</b> ・ <b>9</b> ・ <b>乙</b> のほ	Address Colones + - Aberdan
Place of Signature CORETRAX ABZ	

M

AM

**RECORDED: 11/06/2013** 

2